03-24-	2004
Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Michael M. Kugelman Steven C. Simshauser	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Goodrich Corporation Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 4 Coliseum Centre 2730 West Tyvola Road
Execution Date: 3/8/04; 3/11/04	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 28217 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1086 If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: William E. Zitelli	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1400 McDonald Investment Centr 800 Superior Ave.	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. William F. Zitelli	5/18/2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Signature

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

33/22/2004 MBIZUNES 00000062 10803436 40.00 00

Name of Person Signing

Date

Serial No.:	 	
Filing Date: _	 	

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04142 (GR201DS084)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, MICHAEL M. KUGELMAN and STEVEN C. SIMSHAUSER, have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, and entitled

SOLID STATE RELAY AND METHOD OF OPERATING THE SAME

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to GOODRICH CORPORATION., a New York Corporation, having it's principle office located at, 4 Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, N.C. 28217, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and I agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said GOODRICH CORPORATION, the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

FIRST INVENT	OR:				
SIGN HERE	Inventor:	Michael First Name	M	M. Middle Name	Kugelman Last Name
State of Ohio)			
County of Su	muit)	SS		
	n, and acknown	owledged that he	executed the	ie foregoing instru _, 2004. AMalie Flai	Kugelman, to me ument as his own
			Notary	y Public	
SEAL			E. Con		
{MBC0360.DOC:1}					

PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0131

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	

SECOND INVENTOR:

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04142 (GR201DS084)

SIGN HERE

Inventor: Steven

First Name

Middle Name

Last Name

State of California

County of Contra Costa

) SS

Before me personally appeared the above named Steven C. Simshauser, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed on this, the // day of march, 2004.



SEAL

{MBC0360.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 03/18/2004

PATENT REEL: 015118 FRAME: 0132